DIAGNOSTICS — ENGINE IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM (W/O SMART ENTRY 05-2403

SYSTEM) 05950-01

DTC B2785

IGNITION SWITCH ON MALFUNCTION

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION

This DTC is output if communication between the transponder key ECU and power source control ECU is

not possible.
DTC No. DTC Detection Condition Trouble Area
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05-2404 DIAGNOSTICS - ENGINE IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM (W/O SMART ENTRY
SYSTEM)

INSPECTION PROCEDURE

1 CHECK WIRE HARNESS (TRANSPONDER KEY ECU ASSY — POWER SOURCE
CONTROL ECU ASSY)

Wire Hamess Side (@) Reconnect the T5 and P6 ECU connector.
5 (b) Measure the resistance of each terminal of the wire har-
ness side connectors.
Transponder Key ECU Ass
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LIN1 NG REPAIR OR REPLACE WIRE HARNESS AND
v B7a76 CONNECTOR

2 CHECK OPERATION OF TRANSPONDER KEY ECU

(@) After replacing the transponder key ECU assy with a normally functioning ECU, check that the power
switch’'s power mode can be changed to ON (ACC and IG) and the hybrid control system can be
started.

OK:
Power switch’s power mode can be changed to ON (ACC and IG) and the hybrid control system
can be started.

NG> REPLACE POWER SOURCE CONTROL ECU
ASSY

END (REPLACE TRANSPONDER KEY ECU ASSY)
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